Consumer Expenditure Index Summary Report

Geography: Linden (Place)
Date: January 28, 2022

Index Base Average = 100

Demographic Highlights

Total Households
Total Population

Median Household Income

Average Household Income
Per Capita Income (based on

Total Population)

2021 Estimate
893

2,094

$38,114
$51,003

$22,388

Average Consumer Expenditures

Alcoholic Beverages
Apparel
Infants
Men and Boys
Women and Girls

Services and Accessories

Footwear
Education

Books, Supplies,
Equipment for College

College Tuition
Entertainment
Fees and Admissions

Sports, Recreation,
Exercist Equipment

Toys, Pets and Playground

Equip
Visual Equipment, Audio
Services

Food
Food at home
Food away from home
Gifts
Health Care
Health Care Insurance
Medical Services

Medical Supplies

% of
Total

$406.63 0.9%
$1,131.10 2.6%
$56.61 5.0%
$228.22  20.2%
$410.99  36.3%
$148.07  13.1%
$287.21  25.4%
$515.86 1.2%

2021 Estimate

$11.99 2.3%

$345.46  67.0%
$2,662.52 6.2%
$1,103.78  41.5%

$56.52 2.1%

$557.06 20.9%

$833.81 31.3%

$6,168.52  14.4%
$3,489.65  56.6%
$2,678.87  43.4%

$713.87 1.7%
$4,036.13 9.4%
$2,972.09  73.6%

$613.66  15.2%

$119.60 3.0%

2026 Projection

932
2,175

$37,613
$50,367

$22,202

Index 2026 Estimate

102 $416.46
94 $1,262.85
126 $67.10
83 $249.36
99 $462.78
104 $162.28
112 $321.32
52 $710.48
158 $16.56
9% $472.79
126 $2,060.49
135 $896.22
55 $67.07
82 $73.30
100 $904.43
109 $6,230.08
100 $3,576.47
100 $2,653.61
80 $735.25
111 $5,152.09
105 $3,676.41
84 $837.74
89 $175.31

~+GALE

L ™ A Caongage Company

Index Base File: Entire US

%o Change
2021-2026
4.4%
3.9%
-1.3%
-1.2%
-0.8%
%
Change
2021-

0,

/o of Total Index 2026
0.9% 101 2.4%
2.7% 95 11.6%
5.3% 135 18.5%

19.7% 82 9.3%
36.6% 98 12.6%
14.3% 102 9.6%
28.4% 114 11.9%
1.5% 58 37.7%
2.3% 153 38.2%
66.5% 96 36.9%
4.4% 110 -22.6%
43.5% 112 -18.8%
3.3% 65 18.7%
3.6% 64 -86.8%
43.9% 110 8.5%
13.3% 110 1.0%
57.4% 100 2.5%
42.6% 100 -0.9%
1.6% 84 3.0%
11.0% 112 27.6%
71.4% 105 23.7%
16.3% 86 36.5%
3.4% 91 46.6%



Housing

Household Furnishings
and Equipment

Household Operations
Housekeeping Supplies
Shelter

Utilites, Fuels and Public
Services

Personal Care Products
and Services

Hair Care Products

Personal Care Services
Reading
Transportation

Vehicle Purchase

Other Transportation
Costs

Public and Other
Transportation

Vehicle Maintenance,
Repair

$13,226.80
$1,242.25

$945.07
$670.32
$7,053.10

$3,316.06

$593.19

$36.93
$8.20
$62.32
$7,834.99
$3,408.67

$188.21

$353.74

$701.58

Consumer Expenditure - Top

30.8%

9.4%

7.1%
5.1%
53.3%

25.1%

1.4%

6.2%
1.4%
0.1%
18.2%
43.5%

2.4%

4.5%

9.0%

Ten Categories

Transportation

Shelter
Food

Health Care

Utilities

Entertainment

Household Furnishings and
Equipment

Apparel

Household Operations
Gifts

93

93

93
136
90

130

110

114
102

96
113
102

48

69

98

$14,362.13
$1,331.77

$1,023.02
$725.51
$7,663.46

$3,618.38

$602.49

$36.47
$8.42
$61.61
$8,551.39
$3,549.42

$206.83

$417.49

$691.33

2021 Average
Dollars

$7,835
$7,053
$6,169
$4,036
$3,316
$2,663

$1,242

$1,131
$945
$714
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30.7%

9.3%

7.1%
5.1%
53.4%

25.2%

1.3%

6.1%
1.4%
0.1%
18.3%
41.5%

2.4%

4.9%

8.1%

95

91

93
136
90

132

110

113
101
101
113
101

49

66

98

8.6%

7.2%

8.2%
8.2%
8.7%

9.1%

1.6%

-1.2%
2.7%
-1.1%
9.1%
4.1%

9.9%

18.0%

-1.5%
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