Consumer Expenditure Index Summary Report



%

Geography: Linden (Place)
Date: January 28, 2022
Index Page Average = 100

Index Base Average = 100 Index Base File: Entire US

Demographic Highlights			
			% Change
	2021 Estimate	2026 Projection	2021-2026
Total Households	893	932	4.4%
Total Population	2,094	2,175	3.9%
Median Household Income	\$38,114	\$37,613	-1.3%
Average Household Income	\$51,003	\$50,367	-1.2%
Per Capita Income (based on Total Population)	\$22,388	\$22,202	-0.8%

Average Consumer Expenditures

	2021 Estimate	% of Total	Index	2026 Estimate	% of Total	Index	Change 2021- 2026
Alcoholic Beverages	\$406.63	0.9%	102	\$416.46	0.9%	101	2.4%
Apparel	\$1,131.10	2.6%	94	\$1,262.85	2.7%	95	11.6%
Infants	\$56.61	5.0%	126	\$67.10	5.3%	135	18.5%
Men and Boys	\$228.22	20.2%	83	\$249.36	19.7%	82	9.3%
Women and Girls	\$410.99	36.3%	99	\$462.78	36.6%	98	12.6%
Services and Accessories	\$148.07	13.1%	104	\$162.28	14.3%	102	9.6%
Footwear	\$287.21	25.4%	112	\$321.32	28.4%	114	11.9%
Education	\$515.86	1.2%	52	\$710.48	1.5%	58	37.7%
Books, Supplies, Equipment for College	\$11.99	2.3%	158	\$16.56	2.3%	153	38.2%
College Tuition	\$345.46	67.0%	96	\$472.79	66.5%	96	36.9%
Entertainment	\$2,662.52	6.2%	126	\$2,060.49	4.4%	110	-22.6%
Fees and Admissions	\$1,103.78	41.5%	135	\$896.22	43.5%	112	-18.8%
Sports, Recreation, Exercist Equipment	\$56.52	2.1%	55	\$67.07	3.3%	65	18.7%
Toys, Pets and Playground Equip	\$557.06	20.9%	82	\$73.30	3.6%	64	-86.8%
Visual Equipment, Audio Services	\$833.81	31.3%	100	\$904.43	43.9%	110	8.5%
Food	\$6,168.52	14.4%	109	\$6,230.08	13.3%	110	1.0%
Food at home	\$3,489.65	56.6%	100	\$3,576.47	57.4%	100	2.5%
Food away from home	\$2,678.87	43.4%	100	\$2,653.61	42.6%	100	-0.9%
Gifts	\$713.87	1.7%	80	\$735.25	1.6%	84	3.0%
Health Care	\$4,036.13	9.4%	111	\$5,152.09	11.0%	112	27.6%
Health Care Insurance	\$2,972.09	73.6%	105	\$3,676.41	71.4%	105	23.7%
Medical Services	\$613.66	15.2%	84	\$837.74	16.3%	86	36.5%
Medical Supplies	\$119.60	3.0%	89	\$175.31	3.4%	91	46.6%

Housing	\$13,226.80	30.8%	93	\$14,362.13	30.7%	95	8.6%
Household Furnishings and Equipment	\$1,242.25	9.4%	93	\$1,331.77	9.3%	91	7.2%
Household Operations	\$945.07	7.1%	93	\$1,023.02	7.1%	93	8.2%
Housekeeping Supplies	\$670.32	5.1%	136	\$725.51	5.1%	136	8.2%
Shelter	\$7,053.10	53.3%	90	\$7,663.46	53.4%	90	8.7%
Utilites, Fuels and Public Services	\$3,316.06	25.1%	130	\$3,618.38	25.2%	132	9.1%
Personal Care Products and Services	\$593.19	1.4%	110	\$602.49	1.3%	110	1.6%
Hair Care Products	\$36.93	6.2%	114	\$36.47	6.1%	113	-1.2%
Personal Care Services	\$8.20	1.4%	102	\$8.42	1.4%	101	2.7%
Reading	\$62.32	0.1%	96	\$61.61	0.1%	101	-1.1%
Transportation	\$7,834.99	18.2%	113	\$8,551.39	18.3%	113	9.1%
Vehicle Purchase	\$3,408.67	43.5%	102	\$3,549.42	41.5%	101	4.1%
Other Transportation Costs	\$188.21	2.4%	48	\$206.83	2.4%	49	9.9%
Public and Other Transportation	\$353.74	4.5%	69	\$417.49	4.9%	66	18.0%
Vehicle Maintenance, Repair	\$701.58	9.0%	98	\$691.33	8.1%	98	-1.5%
		Consumer Expenditure - Top Ten Categories		2021 Average Dollars			
	Transporta	Transportation Shelter					
	Shelter						
	Food Health Care			\$6,169			
				\$4,036			
	Utilities			\$3,316			
	Entertainment		\$2,663				
	Household Furnishings and Equipment		d	\$1,242			
	Apparel			\$1,131			
	Household	l Operations		\$945			
	Gifts			\$714			

[@] 2021 Experian Marketing Solutions, Inc. \bullet All rights reserved